	05-17-			
FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)	RE 10136		ET	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the honorable Commissioner of			ched origin	al documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Uniden San Diego Researc 4700 Amon Carter Blvd. Fort Worth, TX 76155</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Uniden America Corporation 4700 Amon Carter Blvd. Fort Worth, TX 76155</li> </ol>			
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No		, 111 /0155	Way 3
3. Nature of Conveyance:				na an a
[X] Assignment	[] Merger			
Security Agreement	[] Change of Name	Additional name(	(s) attached?	[] Yes [X] No
[] Other: Execution Date: 04/28/2000				
<ul><li>If this document is being filed together</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/074,303</li></ul>	Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1		
Kevin J. Zimmer Cooley Godward LLP Five Palo Alto Square	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed			
3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	<ol> <li>Deposit account number: 03-3117 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ol>			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and be document.	elief, the foregoing information is	true and correct ar	nd any attac	hed copy is a true copy of the original
Reg. No.: <u>36,977</u> Name of	Person Signing: <u>Kevin J. Zimme</u>	<u>r</u>		
Signature: Aria Dr.	tal number of pages including cove		Date: $5$	13/00 ent: 3
Express Mail Label No EL63861	7575US Date of Depo	sit:May	7 3, 2000	
	•			il Post Office to Addressec" service under

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressec" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

May 3, 2000 By: Atephanic Samuet Date:

05/17/2000 JSNABAZZ 00000013 09074303

01 FC:581

40.00 QP

PATENT REEL: 010783 FRAME: 0761

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Uniden San Diego Research & Development Center, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of California, having a business address of 4700 Amon Carter Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76155, owns all rights in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/074,303, filed on May 6, 1998, entitled EMERGENCY CALL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION IN A WIRELESS TELEPHONE, and the invention (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, Uniden America Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 4700 Amon Carter Blvd., Forth Worth, Texas 76155, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions thereof; in and to the Letters Patent to be granted therefor in the United States, including renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; and in and to any other patents granted on said Invention anywhere in the world, including all renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over, and convey unto the ASSIGNEE all of its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Invention in the United States and throughout the world; in, to, and under said application and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitution thereof, including priority rights created by any treaty or international convention to which the United States of America is a party; and in and to any patent or patents obtained on said Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, including any renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; the said entire interest to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this transfer not been made.

EXECUTED this 28<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2000.

Uniden San Diego Research & Development

Center, Inc. Signature: Name: Gary A. Kline

Title: Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS	)
	) ss:
COUNTY OF TARRANT	)

On this 28<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2000, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Gary A. Kline, whom I know to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment in his capacity as Secretary of Uniden San Diego Research & Development Center, Inc., and who being by me first duly sworn on oath declared that he was authorized by Uniden San Diego Research & Development Center, Inc. to execute the same on behalf of Uniden San Diego Research & Development Center, Inc. for the uses and purposes therein specified.

[SEAL]



Notary Public

Signature of Notary Public

Date of Signature

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment of the following fees associated with this communication, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-3117:

- [X] Any national application filing fees under 37 CFR 1.16.
- [X] Any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR 1.17.

Cooley Godward LLP Attn: Patent Group Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155 Tel: (858) 550-6000 Fax: (858) 453-3555 KJZ:sls

By:

Respectfully submitted, COOLEY GODWARD LLP

Kevin J. Zimmer Reg. No. 36,97

## PATENT REEL: 010783 FRAME: 0764